C-Size VXI, Hi-Power Mainframe, 13-Slot
HP E1401B
Technical Specifications
D High peak and dynamic currents (I MP and I MD)
D Ultra-reliable power supply
D Easy to service while mounted in a test rack
D MTTR 5 minutes for power supply or fans
D Improved, uniform airflow

Configuration Examples
The following is a sample mainframe order including
mainframe options from the HP E1401B Ordering Guide
and a rack-mount configuration taken from the Recess
Rack-mounting Configuration Guide. Begin by selecting
the correct chart for Bench Top Mounting, Flush Rack-
mounting, or Recess Rack-mounting as desired. Check
off the rack-mount components you will need and find
the vertical column that matches your configuration.
Follow that column down to find option and part num-
bers for ordering.
Recess Rack-mount Configuration
Rack-mount components selected in column F: Smoked Acrylic
Door, Cable Tray, Handles. Place order for:
Mainframe Options
Qty Description Part No. Option No.
1 C-size VXI Mainframe HP E1401B
1 Module Installation (standard settings) 500
1 Additional Service Manual 0B1
1 Warranty Conversion to 1-year on-site(1) W01
Spare Power Supply Module 0950-2283
Install Backplane Connector Shields 918
Rack-mount Options
Qty Description Option No.
1 Handle and Flange Kit 909
1 Cable Tray Kit 914
1 Smoked Acrylic Door Kit 915
1 Recess Mount Kit 916
Select one of the following based on the rack system you use:
Qty Description Part No. Option No.
1 Rail Kit (use with HP E366XA Racks) HP E3665A
1 VXI Support Rail Kit(2) 917
1 Rail kit from non-HP rack vendor N/A
Select any of the following based on need for cable access:
Qty Description Part No.
1 Cable Access panel (44.5 mm (1.75 in)) E1400-80002
1 Filler Panel (44.5 mm (1.75 in)) HP 40101A
(1) 3-Year return-to-HP warranty is standard.
(2) For any HP rack.
Flush Rack-mount Configuration
Components selected in column A: Cable Tray (either 44.5 mm
or 88.9 mm), Handles, Rack Slides. Place order for:
Mainframe Options
Qty Description Part No. Option No.
1 C-size VXI Mainframe HP E1401B
1 Module Installation (standard settings) 500
1 Additional Service Manual 0B1
1 Warranty Conversion to 1-year on-site(1) W01
Spare Power Supply Module 0950-2283
Install Backplane Connector Shields 918
Rack-mount Options
Qty Description Option No.
1 Handle and Flange Kit 909
1 Cable Tray Kit 914
Select one of the following based on the rack system you use:
Qty Description Part No.
1 Heavy Duty Rack Slide Kit 1494-0058
1 Slide Brackets (for non-HP racks) 1494-0064
Select any of the following based on need for cable access:
Qty Description Part No.
1 Cable Access panel (44.5 mm (1.75 in)) E1400-80002
1 Filler Panel (44.5 mm (1.75 in)) HP 40101A
(1) 3-Year return-to-HP warranty is standard.
Recess and Flush Rack-Mounting Details
Note: Nonrecess rack-mounting is possible simply by mounting Rack
Flanges directly to the mainframe. The Smoked Acrylic Door, how-
ever, may not be used except in the recess mounted mode with the
Recess Mount Kit (Opt 916). The cable tray is optional.
Cable Tray Details
Note: Cable tray may be mounted in one of two positions, allowing
either a 44.5 mm or 88.9 mm cable opening.
Ordering Information
Description Product No.
C-size, high-power 13-slot VXI mainframe HP E1401B
Add manual set HP E1401B 0B1
Module installation w/ standard address HP E1401B 500
Front handle kit HP E1401B 907
Flange kit HP E1401B 908
Handle and flange kit HP E1401B 909
Cable tray mounting kit HP E1401B 914
Smoked acrylic door that mounts in front HP E1401B 915
Recess mounting kit HP E1401B 916
Support rail kit HP E1401B 917
Backplane connector shield kit HP E1401B 918
Japan - Japanese localization HP E1401B ABJ
3 yr. retn. to HP to 1 yr. OnSite warr. HP E1401B W01
RSTRD 0950-2283 POWER SUPPLY 650W HP E1401-69202
FILLER PANEL 1 SLOT HP E1400-60202
PANEL, 3 SLOT FILLER HP E1400-00203
PANEL, 7 SLOT FILLER HP E1400-00204
FRONT HANDLE KIT 12.25N SYSTEM II PLUS HP 5062-3993
RACK MOUNT KIT SYS IIP 12.25N EARS W/O HP 5062-3981
RACK MOUNT KIT SYS IIP 12.25N EARS &FRT HP 5062-3987
CABLE TRAY KIT FOR SERIES C MAINFRAME HP E1400-80004
VXI DOOR/WINDOW ASSY WITH LOCK HP E1400-80915
RECESS RACK MOUNT KIT HP E1401-80916
RACK MOUNT RAIL KIT FOR RECESS MOUNT HP E1401-80917
SHIELD, BACKPLANE CONN HP E1400-80920
Rail Kit (VXI) HP E3665A
NONTILT HVY DUTY SLIDE FOR 20N,23N;175 HP 1494-0058
BRACKETS/NON-HP RACKS USED ON HVY DTY S HP 1494-0064
HP Rack filler panel, 1 EIA unit HP 40101A
Cable access panel, 1.75N for 19N rack HP E1400-80002
Data Subject to Change
Copyright  January 1997
Hewlett Packard Co.
HP Publication No.: 5965-5527E